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Spring is at hand and its glor-

ious, after the toughest winter on

record. It’s time to pep into things.

The bond sale is moving along

nicely and the citizens in general;

are proving their loyalty to the!
best community in the whole coun-

try.

Keep your eye on the Good Will

Bond barometer which Is appear-

ing daily in this paper. It will

show you just how the various

divisions are responding.

The welfare jobs provided for in

the new Indiana laws do not carry-

pay, which ought to prove that its !

a case of trying to ready provide ,

better living eruditions for the ,

Hoosiers.

We smoked over ten billion cig

arettes in this country in February,

breaking all records which indi-

cates we are becoming full time

smokers and that business is im-

proving.

Keep smiling and don't try to

carry a chip on your shoulder. I

Give the other fellow a right to an I

opinion and urge cooperation. It i

makes a better community and is |

the best business and politics in j
the long run.

—

Days are growing short for Rich-

ard Bruno Hauptmann, scheduled

to die in the electric chair at eight

I’. M. one week from tomorrow

He will probably not disclose the

facts of the kidnaping of the Lind-

bergh baby for which he must pay j
with his life.

The Commodores made a line

showing in Chicago and every one

here feels justly proud of them.

They are a bunch of line young-

sters who play clean sports and

always make a good impression at

the tournaments as wen as every

place they play during the season.

W. A. Kunkle, Jr., of the Fort

Wayne Journal-Gazette heads a

state Townsend for Governor club

with Lew O Bannon of Corydon us

vice-president and Mrs. Olive Bel-

den Lew is of Indianapolis as secre-

tary. They will present their can-

didate to the people in the various

parts of the state and those who

know these officials, realize they’

will do the job well.

Governor McNutt lost no time

in naming the members of the

committees to be in charge of the
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unemployment commission and the

insurance committee und these

boards have named Wayne Coy wild

Clareneu Jackson to have charge

of the management. Good selec-

tions all around und Indiana will

again lead the entire nation in

meet lag the modern demauds of

civilization.

James I*. Warburg has issued a

pamphlet entitled “Hell bent for

election," which sounds as though

he is trying to apologize for his

break with the administration, of

which he was originally au import-

ant advisor. His criticism is that

the President wants to be liked

and admired by the greatest poss-

ible number of people, which cer-

tainly can't be a bad ideal for the

ruler of any nation. To be that

he surely must render the greatest

aid to tbe greatest number.

The bank bandits seem to have

reorganized and are working in the

smaller towns of Indiana. Just

who the leader is und how strong

they are has not been determined,

thought hey have succeeded so far

in escaping the police nets. With

the state police well organized as

they are. it is fair to expect that

they will not be able to put on

I such a campaign as that of the

Dillinger gang a few years ago and >

a. tew stands like that made by J

Wood Carter of Bloomingdale, will

likely discourage them. The trouble

is that in lighting crimes of this

kind, it is assured that lives must .

be sacrificed.

The Hoods throughout the east

i are the worst ever known there

I and many sections heretofore free I

I from such disastrous losses of life j
; and property seem to have been

I hit. Pitsburgh suffered the most

’ but many smaller cities were al-

most wiped out by the swift cur- ,

1 rents Disease is following and

there is much to be done by the

Red Cross. That wonderful or-

ganization is being supported every

where and each dollar helps some

stricken family. President Roose-

velt postponed a planned vacation

to stick to his post and give all

¦ the aid possible to the people in

! those sections where the storms

. played such havoc.
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Answers To Test

Questions
Below are the answers to the

Test Questions printed

on Page Two

? —? !

1. Glau. us.

2. A small contrivance, made of

n ¦ tai. wood, or .sum. other suitable

! material ami used as a substitute

I for tile finger in plucking the

I strings of musical instruments.
3. English essayist and critic.

4 Brooklyn.
5. The South Pole.

6. Portugal.
7. Slang term for something that

brings bad luck-

8. Forge.
It. In San Francisco, August 2.

1923.

lb. Botany.

1. in g;;od faith.

2. Dromedary.
3. Peeping Tom of Coventry.
4. Finst cousin once removed-

5. A coin, generally of gold ami
of varying value, formerly in use lit

many European countries.

6. English po t and novelist. ||
7. In the Aegean Sea.

8. Roy Crane-

St. Mississippi river.

10. A famous und beautiful park
in Paris. France.

— o ——

TWENTY YEARS
AGO TODAY

| From the Daily Democrat File |

March 23 -Carranzau and Ameri-

can troops believe they have Villa

surrounded again-

Fletcher bank of Indianapolis buy

$14.00(1 bonds for the Bauman. Fritz

Inger and Kaehr roads.

James Bain -buys the Gits Reink-

ing resid.nee on Marshall street Jor

$3,000.

Rev. L. W- Stolte loiiducle Len-
ten serivces-

Central Indiana suffers from

flood and wind storms.

Improvement of Marshall street is

ordered by city council.

D. D. Clank buys the Newton An-

deiwon residence on Third .street

and will ini-ove his office there.

Stop in tomorrow for votrj-

Spring Suit. Coat or Dress,
New stock just arrived. — EJ
F. Gass Store.
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We Have Something to Fight, at Home!
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Modern Etiquette
By ROBERTA LEE

Q Is it all right to talk with one's

neigh.'or at the table, when there

j lias been no introduction?

A Yes; it is perfectly all right to

do so. as it is implied that all per-

cents pres nt are "acquanitam es”

and ¦'friends'' even if an introduc-

tion hat been overlooked.

Q. When a woman, who L> travel-

ing alone, registers at a hotel, how

should she sign her name?

A. Mis® Helen R Smith, or. Mi®.

IJ. M. Brown: and do not omit the

prefix "Miss'' or Mis.''

Q. What is the jninimitm tip that

one bould give for having one'®

wrap.- checked?

A Ten cents is enflicieut, when

CHURCH REVIVALS

Church of God

The public is most cordially in-

vited to attend the few remaining

cervices of this meeting- Last night
Rev. Hartung spoke on the subject.

"The Kingdom Os God." It was prov-

en by many scriptures that the

Kingdom of God was established

when Christ came to the world, and

that it is a spiritual kingdom. Christ

wil never establish a literal king-
dom and reign on the earth.

Tonight Rev. Hartung will speak
on the subject. "Bible Unity." This

is a doctrine the Christian world a

virtually interested in. Certainly
God has away out of division and

confusion for his people You are

invited to hear what God says in

the Bible .concerning this subject

Mrs. Hilda Murray has returned

to Decatur after a two weeks visit

in Fort Wayne.

HEROES OF AMERICAN HISTORY
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Born near a small frontier town and

forced to supp rt himself John Joseph

Pershing had to struggle tor an educa- 3S|
tion. After being graduated from West |iU'
Point Mii.tary Academy, he entered the

cavalry and engaged in Indian fight- i

ing but soon retired to study law. Dur- pine Island*. For hi* successful efforts

inq the Spanish American war Pershing there. President Roosevelt elevated him

served in Cuba and later in the Philip- from captain to brigadier general over

- 86- senior officers. His famous Mexican

campaign, in which he pursued the

t I bandit Villa, was interrupted by a

/ I* i i tragedy, the death of his wue and three

r . ! daughters in a San Francisco fire. Long
known as a straightforward and a strict

' .If disciplinarian, traits which earned for

’*’/
’’

tb® oickname "Black Jack." Persh-
J

y
7 ing was chosen to command the Amer-

' iff \ ‘caa Expeditionary Forces when the

!• *JT/ U. S. entered the World War. At the end

/•VrJl
| A a Year he was in command of two

—millionmen in France and inspired the
**

"

* ¦ ft drive of 1918. which turned the

ff tide of wax in favor of the Allies.
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Household Scrapbook
By Roberta Lee J

A Tight Shoe

; When the toe of a «shoe bindes.

I v. ring a cloth out of hot water, fold

lit and lay across the toe while the

j6hoc is on the foot This will cause

!the leather to expand and conform

Ito the shape of the foot.

Marking Linens

Before marking th linens with ;

‘ indelible ink, dip tiie place to be!
marked in cold etarch, then press

I with a hot iron This will give a

niv . smooth surface on which to

I write.

Colored Icings
Cake icing© and candy can be

nicely colored by übing orange juice

or egg yolk for yellow, ©pinach

juice for green, blackberry juice for

lavender, or red beet juice for pink. |
¦ ,Q —_
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California Exports Up

Sun Franc I®co —(ll’j— Califor-

nia's exports tor 11'35 totaled $211.-

i Xi'.ObO a gain of $3b.00".00b over

: 1934 Import- for the ."•ar amounted

to $122,342,647.

I
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QUQTAS2.OOO QUOTA $3,000 QUOTA SBOO QUOTASSOO QUOTA SIOO QUOTAS3OO

2,900

2,800

2,700
2,600

2,500

2,400

2,300

2,200

2,100 500

2,000 450 400

1.910 1,900 800 400

1,900
'

1.800 700 350 350 275

1,800 1,700 600 . 310 j 325 250

1,700 1.625 500 I 300 j 300 225

1 600 1,600 450 290 I 275 200

1,500 1.515 400 275 j 256 || 180 |
1.400 1,400 350 250 | 250 II 175 |

1,300 1.350 300 225 | 225 || 150 |
1,200 1,300 275 200 | 200 || 140 |
1.000 1.200 250 150 | 150 || 125 j

900 1,000 200 100 | 100 || 100 |
800 900 150 90 | 90 || 90 |
700 800 100 80 | 80 || 80 j
600 700 75 70 | 70 |f 70 |

500 600 50 60 j 60 || 60 |

100 500 25 50 | 50 || 50 |

COUNTY LOW IN

CRIME CASES

Adams County Ranks

Among Lowest In

Entire State

Bloomington. Ind. Mar. -¦

(Speciali — Adams county ranks

low among Indiana counties in

numbers of criminal cases filed in

all courts per 10.W0 <«f population.

The county is one of 18 comities

with a rate ranging from 357 to

MH per iv,mm of population over

the period. IH2B 1933. The highest

rate is 1,244 to 4.8«2 per 10.000 for

18 of the most heavily populated

counties, while the lowest rate is

! from 357 to 559 iu 18 other coun-

ties.

These facts are brought out in

a statewide survey by the Indiana

Vniversity department of sociology

which will be presented to the

state conference ou criminal law-

administration to be held here

March 31. Dr. E. H. Sutherland,

head of the department, and Myrtle

C. Sutherland, who conducted the

study, pointed out that traffic vio-

lations. drunkenness. disorderly
conduct and other misdemeanors

’ are included in the survey and

that this is largely responsible for

tho high rate la congestad center*

of population. The I. U. research

workers did not minimize, how

ever, the dangera from minor of

1 futiscs. since they are oftentimes

I stepping atonoa to more wrltmi

i crimes.

Results of the statewide survey

’ showing where crime thrives lu

Indiana and the work of many oth-l

er Investigators in the fields of I
criminology and sociology will

come before the conference here

March 31. Peace officers, repre-
1'

sentativi's of the courts, admutis

1 tralora of penal Institutions, legis-

t'lators. and others interested iu the

’ problem of stemming the ide of

, crime will attend.

, The conference will bring here

¦ such notables as Justin Millei, V.

t S. attorney general; Prof. VV. E.

Mocking. Harvard university, and

I 0. W. Wilson, chief of police, of

. Wichita, Kans., nationally known

peace Officer. State leaders will

also be on the program.

, The conference is under the aus-

t pices of the Indiana Institute of

f Criminal Law and Criminology, or-

• ganized about a year ago at Indi-

. ana Vniversity. witht Dr. Slither-

? land as president and Prof. J. J.

, Robinson, of the I. V. law faculty.

¦ as director.

? Prof. Hocking will be here for

a course of lectures March 29-

>¦ April 2 under the Mahlon Powell

s Foundation established by the will

1 of the lute Mahlon Powell of Wa-

r' bash, Indiana.
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Her violin music signalled |
the approach of—DEATH

~

x

fife

THERE’S

MURDER

IMTHE A|R
K by ROY CHANSLOK

iWs'fififfl The amazing mystery serial oj

whose mind w/rroiTf/—MbKOEK

Were the waves of bate generated in < !,k

of criminals in the act of coniniiitll!S

, • transmitted to die mind of this beautiful p 1

she played her violin, just like radio wait.

Benins picked up by a reteivi,ig set •

1h n

e, 5
** could visualize murder being done?.

Monday, Mar. 30 mystery within mystery ...

a story that baffle a

e
_

e intrigues ... originality that is rdivdrit’a

daily in be fascinated by the psychic angle of this

serial and thrilled by each instalment. Be st*

read THERE’S MURDER IN THE AIK-

The Daily Democrat
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